
PHILADELPHA PARK - April 28, 2009 - Race 8
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $23,000
Available Money: $23,000
Value of Race: $23,000 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $2,530, 4th $1,380, 5th $690
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:35 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Mar09 7PHA4

27Mar09 5PEN1

14Apr09 4PHA3

17Apr09 6ATL3

28Sep08 9PHA7

4
3
5
1
6

Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)
Biblical Scholar (Pennington, Frankie)
Red Hot Dawn (Hernandez Ortega, Pierre)
I'mpureblue (Mariano, Abel)
Ultimate Authority (Arroyo, Angel)

121
124
112
114
119

L b
L bf
L bf
L bf
L b

3
2
4
1
5

4
2
5
1
3

22

41 1/2

5
1Head

31/2

11

42 1/2

5
21/2

31 1/2

13

22

41/2

3Head

5

13 3/4

22 1/4

34 1/2

43/4

5

3.10
0.70*
12.80
2.70

22.10

dueled, drew away
rail trip, no match
outside, mild bid
set pace, weakened
close up, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.03 58.04 Final Time: 1:04.58
Split Times: (22:86) (13:01) (6:54)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Taurus, Bay Gelding, by Hesabull out of Banana Dance, by West by West. Foaled Apr 05, 2003 in Florida.
Breeder: Tony Bowling & Bobby Dodd. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Scratched Horse(s): Favorite Valay (Stewards), Smart Alliance (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $36,325
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Taurus 8.20 3.00 2.20
3 Biblical Scholar 2.20 2.10
5 Red Hot Dawn 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-3 18.60 42,586
$2.00 Pick 3 2-8-4 (3 correct) 344.00 6,745
$2.00 Pick 6 5/7-9-5-2-8-4 (6 correct) 34,804.80 15,352

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

4 Taurus 4 2Head 11 13 13 3/4

3 Biblical Scholar 2 42 1/2 43 23 23 3/4

5 Red Hot Dawn 5 54 55 1/2 45 36

1 I'mpureblue 1 1Head 21 35 410 1/2

6 Ultimate Authority 3 32 31 1/2 55 1/2 511 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Auwarter, Edward; 5 - Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos; 1 - Bedard, Alan; 6 - Lynch, Cathal

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Manello, Bruno and Hopkins, William; 5 - Angelina Maria Racing Stable; 1 - Smiling Moon Stable; 6 - Kildare Stables;

Footnotes
TAURUS forced the pace outside, took over on the turn then drew away. BIBLICAL SCHOLAR saved ground throughout and rallied but was no match for
the winner. RED HOT DAWN trailed early, advanced outside and rallied mildly. I'MPUREBLUE set a pressured pace inside then began fading after half a
mile. ULTIMATE AUTHORITY raced within striking range for half a mile then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=04/28/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=04/28/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

