PHILADELPHA PARK - April 28, 2009 - Race 8

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: \$23,000

Available Money: \$23,000

Value of Race: \$23,000 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$2,530, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:35 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	N/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Mar09 ⁷ PHA ⁴	4	Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)	121 L	b	3	4	2 ²	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 3/4}	3.10	dueled, drew away
27Mar09 5PEN1	3	Biblical Scholar (Pennington, Frankie)	124 L	. bf	2	2	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	2 ²	2 ² 1/4	0.70*	rail trip, no match
14Apr09 ⁴ PHA ³	5	Red Hot Dawn (Hernandez Ortega, Pierre)	112 L	. bf	4	5	5	5	4 ^{1/2}	3 ⁴ 1/2	12.80	outside, mild bid
17Apr09 ⁶ ATL ³	1	l'mpureblue (Mariano, Abel)	114 L	. bf	1	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	2.70	set pace, weakened
28Sep08	6	Ultimate Authority (Arroyo, Angel)	119 L	. b	5	3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5	5	22.10	close up, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.03 58.04 **Final Time: 1:04.58**

Split Times: (22:86) (13:01) (6:54)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Taurus, Bay Gelding, by Hesabull out of Banana Dance, by West by West. Foaled Apr 05, 2003 in Florida.

Breeder: Tony Bowling & Bobby Dodd. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Scratched Horse(s): Favorite Valay (Stewards), Smart Alliance (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$36,325

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Taurus	8.20	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	18.60	42,586
3	Biblical Scholar		2.20	2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	2-8-4 (3 correct)	344.00	6,745
5	Red Hot Dawn			2.40	\$2.00 Pick 6	5/7-9-5-2-8-4 (6 correct)	34,804.80	15,352

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation framming Line 1 formation									
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin		
	4	Taurus	4	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 3/4}		
	3	Biblical Scholar	2	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	2^3	2 ^{3 3/4}		
	5	Red Hot Dawn	5	54	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ⁶		
	1	l'mpureblue	1	1 ^{Head}	21	35	4 ^{10 1/2}		
	6	Ultimate Authority	3	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{11 1/4}		

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Auwarter, Edward; 5 - Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos; 1 - Bedard, Alan; 6 - Lynch, Cathal

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Manello, Bruno and Hopkins, William; 5 - Angelina Maria Racing Stable; 1 - Smiling Moon Stable; 6 - Kildare Stables;

Footnotes

TAURUS forced the pace outside, took over on the turn then drew away. BIBLICAL SCHOLAR saved ground throughout and rallied but was no match for the winner. RED HOT DAWN trailed early, advanced outside and rallied mildly. I'MPUREBLUE set a pressured pace inside then began fading after half a mile. ULTIMATE AUTHORITY raced within striking range for half a mile then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.